
  

ENROLLED SENATE 

CONCURRENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 34 By: Cain of the Senate 

 

and 

 

Blackburn of the House 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Concurrent Resolution relating to the purchase of certain 

property by the Department of Environmental Quality; 

authorizing certain property purchase; and directing 

distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Senate Bill No. 247, enacted by the Legislature during 

the 1st Session of the 45th Legislature, authorized the Department 

of Environmental Quality to purchase, upon legislative authority, a 

property not to exceed Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($3,200,000.00) for the purpose of providing staff offices and 

laboratories; and 

WHEREAS, the Department, through the state bidding process, has 

located a property at 707 N. Robinson Street in Oklahoma City, 

Oklahoma, which satisfies its office and laboratory needs. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 45TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

THAT the Department of Environmental Quality is authorized to 

purchase the real property located at 707 N. Robinson Street in 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, for a price not to exceed Three Million Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,200,000.00). 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Governor, 

the Secretary of Environment and the Director of the Department of 

Environmental Quality. 

Adopted by the Senate the 27th day of February, 1996. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 30th day of May, 

1996. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 

 


